

# **Clubhouse Stewardship Society**

## Join Us in Building Game Changers

At First Tee—GCNKY, we believe in the transformative power of golf to instill character, leadership, and resilience in our youth. The Clubhouse Stewardship Society is a group of visionary donors committed to championing kids' growth through golf while fostering the next generation of leaders on and off the green.

Your generosity can transform kids and teens by getting them out from behind the screen, relating to one another, and learning the game for a lifetime. By joining the Clubhouse Stewardship Society, you will:

- **Inspire the Next Generation**: Your support helps provide transformative programs that teach critical life skills and values through the game of golf.
- Elevate Community Impact: As a member, you will be instrumental in expanding access to our programs, ensuring that every child, regardless of background, has the opportunity to thrive.
- Be an Example for Other Philanthropists: Be part of a select group
  whose dedication to stewardship will be celebrated within our
  community, showcasing your commitment to nurturing future
  leaders and inspiring giving in others.

Invest in the future of our youth and help break down barriers to a game that has the power to transform lives and provide a platform for social and economic mobility over a lifetime. Become a cornerstone of the Clubhouse Stewardship Society today!



### **Benefits of Joining**

- Recognized as a Clubhouse Society member in our Annual Impact Report
- Opportunities to be featured in our new "What's My Why" column in our Chapter newsletter
- Receive a special Clubhouse Society gift and two tickets to the Chapter's Annual Heart of First Tee Awards
- Invitation to 2025 Clubhouse Society Community Mission Breakfast



#### Contact

Patty Lusheck Ragio, CEO patty@firstteegcnky.org 513.988.7226 ext 4

#### **Clubhouse Levels**

\$1,000-\$2,005 = Member \$2,006-\$4,999 = Founder\* \$5,000-\$9,999 = Trustee \$10,000+ = Sustainer

\*this level commemorates our Chapter's founding in 2006